

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 3478/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in CWP No. 7441/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAPNA MITTAL

Peti tioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB S.I. & EXPORT CORPN.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonati
on of delay as also in the special leave

petition. The question that arises is as to whether a writ petition
is maintainable against the order of

the National Commission whereas an appeal may be preferred against t
he said order.

Issue notice also on the prayer for interim relief.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master