

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9816/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in CWP No. 7441/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAPNA MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB S.I. & EXPORT CORPN.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

Mr. M.Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mr. A.R. Takkar, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

R1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

However, having regard to the fact that the appellant has  
already deposited the amount as was directed by the State  
Commission and as confirmed by the National Commission  
towards the leasehold amounts, the respondents shall execute  
the lease in favour of the appellant in respect of the plot in  
question subject to the final outcome of the pending writ  
proceedings and this appeal.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master